  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2003
October, 2003 − Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP1377/D
NCP1377, NCP1377B
PWM Current−Mode
Controller for Free−Running
Quasi−Resonant Operation

PIN CONNECTIONS
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
NCP1377DR2 SO−8 2500 Tape & Reel
MARKING
DIAGRAMS
A = Assembly Location
WL, L = Wafer Lot
YY, Y = Year
WW, W = Work Week
1
8
1
8
PDIP−7
P SUFFIX
CASE 626B
1Dmg 8 HV
2FB
3CS
4Gnd
6 VCC
5 Drv
(Top View)
NCP1377BDR2 SO−8 2500 Tape & Reel
NCP1377P PDIP−7 50 Units/Tube
NCP1377BP PDIP−7 50 Units/Tube
1377B
ALYW
1
8
1377
ALYW
1
8
          1377P
             AWL
          YYWW
1
         1377BP
             AWL
          YYWW
1
NCP1377, NCP1377B
2
Figure 1. Typical Application Schematic
1 8
2
3
4
6
5
7
NCP1377OVP and
Demag+
Universal
Network
R*